86-8-60311

07-17-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 96-1-211



## 100766364

To th	o the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached docum nereof.	ents or copy
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Joseph A. Olsen Warren P. Moskowitz	. PTO
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	3 U.S //112]
2.	Names and address of receiving party(ies):	07
	Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923	<u> </u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
з.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	<pre>[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other</pre>	
	Execution Date: July 1, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec the application is: <u>July 1, 1998</u>	ution date o
	A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Carlo S. Bessone	
	OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923	
	City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00	MICHAEL COLUMN
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Carlo S. Bessone  7/6/98	
Na	Carlo S. Bessone ame of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and d	cument: [2]

**PATENT** 

PATENT 3 # REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0318 5

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Warren P. Moskowitz, Joseph A. Olsen, and , residing (respectively) at 29 Ocean Drive, Ipswich, MA 01938; 1 Springfield Court, Rockport, MA 01966; and , sell and assign to **OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

## METHOD OF DC OPERATION OF A DISCHARGE LAMP WITH ARC STABILIZATION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor Inventor	Date_	7/1/98		
doseph A. Olsen				
Address 1 Springfield Court, Rockport, MA 01966				
Witness talte I okepatovick	Date_	7/1/98		
Address 51 PYE BROOK LN BOXFORD MA 01921				
Witness H. Hall	Date_	7/1/98		
Address 40 Milanu St. Danve. MA 01923				
Inventor Warm P. Moskom	Date_	7/1/98		
Warren P. Moskowitz				
Address 29 Ocean Drive, Ipswich, MA 01938		ARTHUR STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		
Witness Halter & Repatrock	Date_	7/1/98		
Address St. PYE BROOK LA, BOXFORD MA 01921				
1 MJ N × 1 200		7/1/98		
Address to Mohania Sir, Dunies MA 0/423				
Inventor	Date_			
Address				
Witness	Date_			
Address				
Witness	Date_			
Address				

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0319